
Horsham 3 Lewes 4

West Sussex 4 Billingshurst 3

Eastbourne 3 Hastings 4

Hastings 5 Horsham 2

Lewes 4 West Sussex 3

Billingshurst 4 Eastbourne 3

Lewes 3 Hastings 4

Billingshurst 2 Horsham 5

West Sussex 4 Eastbourne 3

Horsham 4 West Sussex 3

Billingshurst 4 Hastings 3

Eastbourne 4 Lewes 3

Hastings 4 West Sussex 3

Lewes 4 Billingshurst 3

Horsham 5 Eastbourne 2

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Hastings

Horsham

Most Player Wins:

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION TWO 2013

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Colin Southouse

(5 wins)

High Score Mike Daw (12050)

Played at Hurst Club on 24/02/2013



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Hastings 5 4 0 1 20 15 139630 27926 3989 20

2 Horsham 5 3 0 2 19 16 128170 25634 3662 19

3 Lewes 5 3 0 2 18 17 119700 23940 3420 18

4 West Sussex 5 2 0 3 17 18 98600 19720 2817 17

5 Billingshurst 5 2 0 3 16 19 110580 22116 3159 16

6 Eastbourne 5 1 0 4 15 20 126550 25310 3616 15

TABLE



Stuart Carruthers * 3090 3.0 1 Ric Bithell 920 0.0 0

Adam Kuzimski 3260 0.0 0 Richard Todd * 3650 3.0 1

Dave Howlett * 9310 3.2 1 Dave Knight 2790 0.0 0

Keith Newman 2940 3.0 1 Chase Newman * 2800 0.0 0

Steve King * 1860 0.0 0 Darren Newnham 3860 3.0 1

Pete Hartley 960 0.0 0 Jan Bithell * 4160 3.0 1

Sam Short * 1420 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 4020 3.0 1

22840 3 22200 4

Gary Evans * 6430 3.1 1 Ray Gardener 860 0.0 0

Tim Cole 2770 3.0 1 Steve Eely * 2470 0.0 0

Mick Freeman * 1500 0.0 0 Ding Johnson 4280 3.0 1

Keith Moucher 2560 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney * 5410 3.1 1

Simon Mills * 6230 3.1 1 Mick Johnson 1700 0.0 0

Alan Duffell 4330 0.0 0 Tony Temple * 5500 3.1 1

Kevin Charlton * 4760 3.0 1 Mark Davies 1650 0.0 0

28580 4 21870 3

Lee Sunshine * 5010 3.1 1 Vic Hibbin 1000 0.0 0

Chris Turner 0 0.0 0 Roy Harmer * 7280 3.1 1

Stewart Chant * 2420 3.0 1 Phil Osborne 2380 0.0 0

Chris Haynes 2200 0.0 0 Bob Osborne * 3920 3.0 1

Colin Southouse * 7790 3.1 1 Mike Daw 90 0.0 0

Peter Payne 1930 0.0 0 Sandy Harmer * 3410 3.0 1

Chris Hagger * 3320 0.0 0 Dave White 4680 3.0 1

22670 3 22760 4

Eastbourne Hastings

West Sussex Billingshurst

SERIES 1 SCORES

Horsham Lewes



Vic Hibbin * 2700 3.0 1 Stuart Carruthers 2280 0.0 0

Roy Harmer 3120 0.0 0 Adam Kuzimski * 6380 3.1 1

Phil Osborne * 6620 3.1 1 Dave Howlett 2450 0.0 0

Bob Osborne 2270 0.0 0 Keith Newman * 4080 3.0 1

Mike Daw * 12050 3.3 1 Steve King 1780 0.0 0

Sandy Harmer 3450 3.0 1 Pete Hartley * 2850 0.0 0

Dave White * 3770 3.0 1 Sam Short 2180 0.0 0

33980 5 22000 2

Ric Bithell * 8400 3.2 1 Gary Evans 620 0.0 0

Richard Todd 3750 3.0 1 Tim Cole * 1740 0.0 0

Dave Knight * 5210 3.1 1 Mick Freeman 2060 0.0 0

Chase Newman 6060 3.1 1 Keith Moucher * 790 0.0 0

Darren Newnham * 5270 0.1 0 Simon Mills 6100 3.1 1

Jan Bithell 1560 0.0 0 Alan Duffell * 1980 3.0 1

Kevin Stoner * 2260 0.0 0 Kevin Charlton 3290 3.0 1

32510 4 16580 3

Ray Gardener * 1830 0.0 0 Lee Sunshine 5680 3.1 1

Steve Eely 4070 0.0 0 Chris Turner * 4720 3.0 1

Ding Johnson * 3850 3.0 1 Stewart Chant 2910 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney 7210 3.1 1 Chris Haynes * 1020 0.0 0

Mick Johnson * 1190 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 11160 3.3 1

Tony Temple 5480 3.1 1 Peter Payne * 1540 0.0 0

Mark Davies * 2750 3.0 1 Chris Hagger 2720 0.0 0

26380 4 29750 3

Billingshurst Eastbourne

Lewes West Sussex

SERIES 2 SCORES

Hastings Horsham



Ric Bithell * 3150 3.0 1 Vic Hibbin 1960 0.0 0

Richard Todd 3450 0.0 0 Roy Harmer * 5500 3.1 1

Dave Knight * 4220 3.0 1 Phil Osborne 3920 0.0 0

Chase Newman 6220 3.1 1 Bob Osborne * 1420 0.0 0

Darren Newnham * 2080 0.0 0 Mike Daw 6360 3.1 1

Jan Bithell 1850 0.0 0 Sandy Harmer * 3380 3.0 1

Kevin Stoner * 3060 0.0 0 Dave White 4230 3.0 1

24030 3 26770 4

Ray Gardener * 1140 0.0 0 Stuart Carruthers 8010 3.2 1

Steve Eely 3550 0.0 0 Adam Kuzimski * 6310 3.1 1

Ding Johnson * 3500 0.0 0 Dave Howlett 4790 3.0 1

Ricky Dewdney 4300 3.0 1 Keith Newman * 2730 0.0 0

Mick Johnson * 2870 0.0 0 Steve King 5260 3.1 1

Tony Temple 2080 0.0 0 Pete Hartley * 2370 3.0 1

Mark Davies * 6040 3.1 1 Sam Short 630 0.0 0

23480 2 30100 5

Gary Evans * 7200 3.1 1 Lee Sunshine 1640 0.0 0

Tim Cole 2860 3.0 1 Chris Turner * 2660 0.0 0

Mick Freeman * 2480 0.0 0 Stewart Chant 4470 3.0 1

Keith Moucher 3670 3.0 1 Chris Haynes * 3430 0.0 0

Simon Mills * 850 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 5000 3.1 1

Alan Duffell 3390 3.0 1 Peter Payne * 1460 0.0 0

Kevin Charlton * 2480 0.0 0 Chris Hagger 2990 3.0 1

22930 4 21650 3

West Sussex Eastbourne

Billingshurst Horsham

SERIES 3 SCORES

Lewes Hastings



Stuart Carruthers * 830 0.0 0 Gary Evans 1590 3.0 1

Adam Kuzimski 5570 3.1 1 Tim Cole * 0 0.0 0

Dave Howlett * 11110 3.3 1 Mick Freeman 590 0.0 0

Keith Newman 4200 3.0 1 Keith Moucher * 1600 0.0 0

Steve King * 2990 0.0 0 Simon Mills 3110 3.0 1

Pete Hartley 4370 3.0 1 Alan Duffell * 740 0.0 0

Sam Short * 1540 0.0 0 Kevin Charlton 4770 3.0 1

30610 4 12400 3

Ray Gardener * 50 0.0 0 Vic Hibbin 4080 3.0 1

Steve Eely 4790 3.0 1 Roy Harmer * 2290 0.0 0

Ding Johnson * 5280 3.1 1 Phil Osborne 4700 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney 3660 3.0 1 Bob Osborne * 3440 0.0 0

Mick Johnson * 720 0.0 0 Mike Daw 7880 3.1 1

Tony Temple 3540 3.0 1 Sandy Harmer * 2830 0.0 0

Mark Davies * 840 0.0 0 Dave White 3800 3.0 1

18880 4 29020 3

Lee Sunshine * 5230 3.1 1 Ric Bithell 2030 0.0 0

Chris Turner 5250 3.1 1 Richard Todd * 1900 0.0 0

Stewart Chant * 6450 3.1 1 Dave Knight 2410 0.0 0

Chris Haynes 1580 0.0 0 Chase Newman * 2430 3.0 1

Colin Southouse * 9660 3.2 1 Darren Newnham 880 0.0 0

Peter Payne 1660 0.0 0 Jan Bithell * 3480 3.0 1

Chris Hagger * 880 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 7410 3.1 1

30710 4 20540 3

Eastbourne Lewes

Billingshurst Hastings

SERIES 4 SCORES

Horsham West Sussex



Vic Hibbin * 1420 0.0 0 Gary Evans 4610 3.0 1

Roy Harmer 7080 3.1 1 Tim Cole * 0 0.0 0

Phil Osborne * 5180 3.1 1 Mick Freeman 3250 0.0 0

Bob Osborne 2370 0.0 0 Keith Moucher * 3110 3.0 1

Mike Daw * 6060 3.1 1 Simon Mills 2800 0.0 0

Sandy Harmer 4820 3.0 1 Alan Duffell * 1640 0.0 0

Dave White * 170 0.0 0 Kevin Charlton 2700 3.0 1

27100 4 18110 3

Ric Bithell * 2570 3.0 1 Ray Gardener 200 0.0 0

Richard Todd 890 0.0 0 Steve Eely * 6050 3.1 1

Dave Knight * 2050 0.0 0 Ding Johnson 3000 3.0 1

Chase Newman 2860 3.0 1 Ricky Dewdney * 1410 0.0 0

Darren Newnham * 4590 3.0 1 Mick Johnson 3530 0.0 0

Jan Bithell 5310 3.1 1 Tony Temple * 2300 0.0 0

Kevin Stoner * 2150 0.0 0 Mark Davies 3480 3.0 1

20420 4 19970 3

Stuart Carruthers * 3660 0.0 0 Lee Sunshine 5240 3.1 1

Adam Kuzimski 5910 3.1 1 Chris Turner * 2960 0.0 0

Dave Howlett * 3810 3.0 1 Stewart Chant 3750 0.0 0

Keith Newman 3850 3.0 1 Chris Haynes * 2650 0.0 0

Steve King * 230 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 3770 3.0 1

Pete Hartley 3560 3.0 1 Peter Payne * 3300 0.0 0

Sam Short * 1600 3.0 1 Chris Hagger 100 0.0 0

22620 5 21770 2

Horsham Eastbourne

Lewes Billingshurst

SERIES 5 SCORES

Hastings West Sussex
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1 Colin Southouse Eastbourne 5 2 5 0 37380 7476 11160 15.7 4 1 0 0

2 Mike Daw Hastings 5 2 4 1 32440 6488 12050 12.6 4 1 0 0

3 Dave Howlett Horsham 5 3 4 1 31470 6294 11110 12.5 2 1 0 0

4 Adam Kuzimski Horsham 5 2 4 1 27430 5486 6380 12.4 4 0 0 0

5 Lee Sunshine Eastbourne 5 2 4 1 22800 4560 5680 12.4 4 0 0 0

6 Ricky Dewdney Billingshurst 5 2 4 1 21990 4398 7210 12.2 2 0 0 0

7 Gary Evans West Sussex 5 2 4 1 20450 4090 7200 12.2 2 0 0 0

8 Chase Newman Lewes 5 2 4 1 20370 4074 6220 12.2 2 0 0 0

9 Ding Johnson Billingshurst 5 3 4 1 19910 3982 5280 12.1 1 0 0 0

10 Kevin Charlton West Sussex 5 2 4 1 18000 3600 4770 12.0 0 0 0 0

11 Sandy Harmer Hastings 5 3 4 1 17890 3578 4820 12.0 0 0 0 0

12 Keith Newman Horsham 5 2 4 1 17800 3560 4200 12.0 0 0 0 0

13 Dave White Hastings 5 2 4 1 16650 3330 4680 12.0 0 0 0 0

14 Roy Harmer Hastings 5 3 3 2 25270 5054 7280 9.3 3 0 0 0

15 Stewart Chant Eastbourne 5 2 3 2 20000 4000 6450 9.1 1 0 0 0

16 Simon Mills West Sussex 5 2 3 2 19090 3818 6230 9.2 2 0 0 0

17 Tony Temple Billingshurst 5 2 3 2 18900 3780 5500 9.2 2 0 0 0

18 Ric Bithell Lewes 5 3 3 2 17070 3414 8400 9.2 1 0 0 0

19 Jan Bithell Lewes 5 2 3 2 16360 3272 5310 9.1 1 0 0 0

20 Mark Davies Billingshurst 5 3 3 2 14760 2952 6040 9.1 1 0 0 0

21 Pete Hartley Horsham 5 2 3 2 14110 2822 4370 9.0 0 0 0 0

22 Phil Osborne Hastings 5 2 2 3 22800 4560 6620 6.2 2 0 0 0

23 Steve Eely Billingshurst 5 2 2 3 20930 4186 6050 6.1 1 0 0 0

24 Kevin Stoner Lewes 5 3 2 3 18900 3780 7410 6.1 1 0 0 0

25 Stuart Carruthers Horsham 5 3 2 3 17870 3574 8010 6.2 1 0 0 0

26 Darren Newnham Lewes 5 3 2 3 16680 3336 5270 6.1 1 0 0 0

27 Dave Knight Lewes 5 3 2 3 16680 3336 5210 6.1 1 0 0 0

28 Chris Turner Eastbourne 5 3 2 3 15590 3118 5250 6.1 1 0 0 0

29 Richard Todd Lewes 5 2 2 3 13640 2728 3750 6.0 0 0 0 0

30 Alan Duffell West Sussex 5 3 2 3 12080 2416 4330 6.0 0 0 0 0

31 Keith Moucher West Sussex 5 3 2 3 11730 2346 3670 6.0 0 0 0 0

32 Vic Hibbin Hastings 5 2 2 3 11160 2232 4080 6.0 0 0 0 0

33 Tim Cole West Sussex 5 3 2 3 7370 1474 2860 6.0 0 0 0 0

34 Bob Osborne Hastings 5 3 1 4 13420 2684 3920 3.0 0 0 0 0

35 Steve King Horsham 5 3 1 4 12120 2424 5260 3.1 1 0 0 0

36 Chris Hagger Eastbourne 5 2 1 4 10010 2002 3320 3.0 0 0 0 0

37 Sam Short Horsham 5 3 1 4 7370 1474 2180 3.0 0 0 0 0

38 Chris Haynes Eastbourne 5 3 0 5 10880 2176 3430 0.0 0 0 0 0

39 Mick Johnson Billingshurst 5 3 0 5 10010 2002 3530 0.0 0 0 0 0

40 Peter Payne Eastbourne 5 3 0 5 9890 1978 3300 0.0 0 0 0 0

41 Mick Freeman West Sussex 5 2 0 5 9880 1976 3250 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Ray Gardener Billingshurst 5 3 0 5 4080 816 1830 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 50 9 7 11 5 6 7 5

Legs won with break % 47.6% 60.0% 46.7% 73.3% 33.3% 40.0% 46.7% 33.3%

Legs won against break 55 6 8 4 10 9 8 10

Legs won against break % 52.4% 40.0% 53.3% 26.7% 66.7% 60.0% 53.3% 66.7%

Total points 723230 93430 52710 40720 110230 53910 56320 120740 72990 47750 96190 40240 55950 127720 64440 63280 89230 40940 48290 85690 37040 48650

Match average 48215

Team average 24108

Highest team score 33980

Lowest team score 12400

Highest team losing score 29750

Lowest team winning score 18880

Player average 3444 3114 3514 2715 3674 3594 3755 4025 4866 3183 3206 2683 3730 4257 4296 4219 2974 2729 3219 2856 2469 3243

Average with break 3450 3514 3514 3594 3594 4866 4866 2683 2683 4296 4296 2729 2729 2469 2469

Average against break 3438 2715 2715 3755 3755 3183 3183 3730 3730 4219 4219 3219 3219 3243 3243

Average winning score 4878 4866 4864 4868 5191 5699 4748 5333 5769 4135 4261 3790 4497 6592 7730 5833 3880 3469 4240 4019 3784 4137

Average losing score 2010 1363 1488 1279 2157 1753 2620 2716 2383 2837 2151 2129 2196 1923 2007 1797 2069 2083 2053 1693 1812 1456

Highest score 12050 8400 8400 8010 7280 7280 7080 11110 11110 4790 7210 5410 7210 12050 12050 11160 5500 5500 5480 7410 6040 7410

Highest score with break 12050 8400 8400 7280 7280 11110 11110 5410 5410 12050 12050 5500 5500 6040 6040

Highest score against break 11160 8010 8010 7080 7080 4790 4790 7210 7210 11160 11160 5480 5480 7410 7410

Highest losing score 5270 3660 3660 2280 4070 2960 4070 4700 3500 4700 3440 3440 2560 5270 5270 3530 4330 3300 4330 3320 3320 2720

Highest losing score with break 5270 3660 3660 2960 2960 3500 3500 3440 3440 5270 5270 3300 3300 3320 3320

Highest losing score against break 4700 2280 2280 4070 4070 4700 4700 2560 2560 3530 3530 4330 4330 2720 2720

Lowest winning score 1590 1590 2570 1590 2770 3650 2770 2420 2420 3000 2430 2430 2860 3110 4590 3110 1980 1980 3390 1600 1600 2700

Lowest winning score with break 1600 2570 2570 3650 3650 2420 2420 2430 2430 4590 4590 1980 1980 1600 1600

Lowest winning score against break 1590 1590 1590 2770 2770 3000 3000 2860 2860 3110 3110 3390 3390 2700 2700

Total Ranking Points 320.5 46.0 27.6 18.4 45.9 21.5 24.4 46.0 34.0 12.0 45.4 15.1 30.3 46.7 18.9 27.8 45.3 21.1 24.2 45.2 15.1 30.1

Ranking Points per leg 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.0

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.8 1.2 1.4 1.6 2.3 0.8 1.0 2.0 1.3 1.9 1.4 1.6 1.0 2.0

Average Ranking Points with break 1.5 1.8 1.8 1.4 1.4 2.3 2.3 1.0 1.0 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.0 1.0

Average Ranking Points against break 1.6 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.6 0.8 0.8 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.6 2.0 2.0


